

February 10, 2024

To,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 526586

Scrip ID: WIMPLAST

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement regarding Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine-months ended 31st December, 2023

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is the copy of Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine-months ended 31st December, 2023 published in Newspapers – Business Standard (English) and Gujarat Mitra (Gujarati) on 10th February, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Wim Plast Limited

DARSHA YASH
ADODRA

Digitally signed by
DARSHA YASH ADODRA
Date: 2024.02.10
12:04:01 +05'30'

Darsha Adodra

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
(FCS: 12831)

End: A/a

CELLO WORLD LIMITED

(Formerly known as CELLO WORLD PRIVATE LIMITED)

Regd off.: 597/2A Somnath Road, Dabhel, Nani Daman - 396210, Daman & Diu

CIN : U25209DD2018PLC009865

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except earning per share)

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	26,395.94	24,513.80	75,540.54	90,757.20	52,705.52	48,896.22	1,48,779.31	1,79,669.50
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	1,987.10	2,347.05	6,129.48	5,174.78	12,136.97	11,758.59	35,385.47	38,518.49
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	1,987.10	2,347.05	6,129.48	5,174.78	12,136.97	11,758.59	35,385.47	38,518.49
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period / Year (after Tax Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	1,473.99	1,770.37	4,346.04	3,805.51	9,066.33	8,658.25	26,006.60	28,505.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period/year [Comprising profit/(Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,473.99	1,770.37	4,348.41	3,769.94	9,053.20	8,679.51	26,053.75	28,430.17
6.	Equity Share Capital	10,611.55	9,750.00	10,611.55	9,750.00	10,611.55	9,750.00	10,611.55	9,750.00
7.	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)				7,228.36				23,894.95
8.	Earning/(Loss) per Equity share of Rs 5 each (not annualised for Quarter and Nine months)								
	Basic (in ₹)	0.69	0.83	2.05	1.95	4.00	3.77	11.42	13.65
	Diluted (in ₹)	0.69	0.83	2.05	1.88	4.00	3.77	11.42	13.17

Notes:

- The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 9, 2024.
- The above is the extract of detail format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.corporate.celloworld.com

Place: Mumbai

Date : February 9, 2024

For **CELLO WORLD LIMITED**

Sd/-

Pradeep G Rathod

Chairman

DIN - 00027527

HAPPY FORGINGS LIMITED

CIN: U28910PB1979PLC004008

Regd Office: B XXIX, 2254/1, Kanganwal Road, P.O. Jugiana, Ludhiana, Punjab, 141120

Website: www.happyforgingsltd.com | Email: complianceofficer@happyforgingsltd.co.in | Tel No.: 161-5217162

Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023

(Amount in ₹ Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2023	Nine Months ended 31/12/2023	Previous Year ended 31/03/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	34,199.08	101,489.15	119,652.88	29,425.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,766.79	23,693.16	28,002.96	5,613.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,766.79	23,693.16	28,002.96	5,613.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5,789.75	17,720.02	20,870.15	4,159.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,407.78	17,915.36	20,068.27	3,315.08
6	Equity Share Capital	1,884.10	1,884.10	1,789.98	1,789.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			97,039.60	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic :	6.15	18.81	23.32	4.65
	Diluted :	6.14	18.78	23.32	4.65

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th February 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India i.e. www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.happyforgingsltd.com
- Figures for previous periods/years have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary to confirm to current period classifications.

For Happy Forgings Limited

Sd/-

Ashish Garg

Managing Director

DIN: 01829082

Place : Ludhiana

Date : 9th February 2024

cello

Wim Plast Ltd.

Regd. Office : Survey-No.324 / 4 to 7 of Kachigam, Village Kachigam, Daman-396 210.
Tel.: (022) 2686 3426/ 3427 | Email : wimplast@celloworld.com
CIN : L25209DD1988PLC001544 | Website : www.cellowimplast.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ In lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	8,710.57	7,971.16	7,965.41	24,474.77	23,890.77	32,942.57	8,710.57	7,971.16	7,965.41	24,474.77	24,009.94	33,061.73
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,717.75	1,900.46	1,299.53	5,214.60	3,785.93	5,442.92	1,717.82	1,900.35	1,299.60	5,214.64	3,830.06	5,557.92
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,717.75	1,900.46	1,299.53	5,214.60	3,785.93	5,442.92	1,717.82	1,900.35	1,299.60	5,214.64	3,830.06	5,557.92
4.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,286.29	1,462.47	960.49	3,944.60	2,828.44	4,078.27	1,286.35	1,462.43	960.55	3,944.57	2,861.34	4,182.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,273.17	1,495.73	924.08	3,974.79	2,866.55	4,042.17	1,273.23	1,495.70	924.13	3,974.76	2,886.32	4,132.80
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34
7.	Other Equity						43,156.83						43,154.90
8.	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1. Basic:	10.72	12.18	8.00	32.86	23.56	33.98	10.72	12.18	8.00	32.86	23.73	34.73
	2. Diluted:	10.72	12.18	8.00	32.86	23.56	33.98	10.72	12.18	8.00	32.86	23.73	34.73

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.cellowimplast.com

2. The Unaudited Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 09, 2024. The statutory auditor of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Wim Plast Limited

Sd/-

Pradeep G. Rathod

(CEO, Chairman & Managing Director)

(DIN - 00027527)

Date: February 09, 2024

Place: Mumbai

 MACHINO PLASTICS LTD. Regd. Office: Plot # 3, Maruti Joint Venture Complex, Delhi-Gurgaon Road, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122015 Phone: 0124 - 2341128, 2340806, Fax: 0124 - 2340692, E-mail: admin@machino.com, Website: www.machino.com CIN : L2509H1R2003PLC035034			
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended
		31-Dec-23	31-Dec-23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations (net)	8,359.41	25,591.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	176.60	403.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes & exceptional items	111.48	246.96
4	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	111.48	246.96
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	613.68	613.68
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year*	~	3,503.03
7	Earning per share (EPS) before Exceptional items		
a)	Basic EPS (Rs.)	1.82	4.02
b)	Diluted EPS (Rs.)	1.82	4.02
8	Earning per share (EPS) after Exceptional items		
a)	Basic EPS (Rs.)	1.82	4.02
b)	Diluted EPS (Rs.)	1.82	4.02

Sapphire Foods India Limited

CIN: L55204MH2009PLC197005

Registered address :702, Prism Tower, A-Wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai- 400062

Website :www.sapphirefoods.in

S

SapphireFoods

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023

(Rs. in Million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended on 31.12.2023	Nine months ended on 31.12.2023	Quarter ended on 31.12.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended on 31.12.2023	Nine months ended on 31.12.2023	Quarter ended on 31.12.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
1	Revenue from operations*	5,685.37	16,755.77	5,143.69	19,627.76	6,655.60	19,625.84	5,961.32	22,655.74
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	134.81	671.99	316.18	1,007.94	140.47	690.70	335.73	1,084.24
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	134.81	671.99	316.18	1,007.94	140.47	690.70	335.73	1,084.24
4	Net profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.37	503.16	316.18	2,260.60	98.32	499.17	326.97	2,331.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	98.46	495.07	312.54	2,259.04	95.59	510.52	336.39	2,318.89
6	Equity Share Capital	636.90	636.90	635.43	635.43	636.90	636.90	635.43	635.43
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)				12,205.88				11,924.04
8	Earnings per Share (Not Annualised) (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	Basic (Rs.)	1.58	7.91	4.97	35.58	1.59	7.92	5.14	36.73
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.56	7.82	4.91	35.16	1.57	7.84	5.08	36.29

*Excludes other income

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.sapphirefoods.in

2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th February, 2024. The statutory auditors have completed the limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For & On Behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Sanjay Purohit

Whole-time Director & Group CEO

Place: Mumbai

Date: 9th February, 2024

